
2023-2024 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-19   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-5   Away: 5-13   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Leffew, Dakota 30-30 1066 35.5 195-454 .430 74-203 .365 65-85 .765 15 113 128 4.3 53 0 118 86 18 46 529 17.6
02 Montgomery, De'Shayne 32-10 891 27.8 156-290 .538 28-68 .412 83-114 .728 23 89 112 3.5 67 1 64 90 22 54 423 13.2
23 Reaves, Joshua 32-32 947 29.6 102-256 .398 65-173 .376 14-16 .875 2 69 71 2.2 38 0 35 43 2 13 283 8.8
13 Hobbs, Dallas 26-11 585 22.5 65-180 .361 21-66 .318 43-60 .717 14 72 86 3.3 57 2 66 58 2 18 194 7.5
04 Adebayo, Dola 32-13 669 20.9 82-158 .519 12-36 .333 38-50 .760 43 100 143 4.5 65 2 34 25 28 31 214 6.7
12 Cordilia, Jedy 30-29 589 19.6 84-149 .564 0-5 .000 30-42 .714 38 98 136 4.5 70 4 18 40 15 12 198 6.6
15 Ard, Jr., Terrell 19-0 286 15.1 45-96 .469 0-9 .000 22-32 .688 18 52 70 3.7 27 0 20 23 4 11 112 5.9
11 Tinsley, George 32-31 794 24.8 68-125 .544 10-39 .256 18-30 .600 52 86 138 4.3 36 0 38 32 12 17 164 5.1
45 Lipscomb, Xavier 2-2 48 24.0 4-9 .444 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3 6 9 4.5 3 0 8 4 0 2 10 5.0
21 Jessamy, Ronald 29-0 301 10.4 52-88 .591 0-1 .000 42-58 .724 37 43 80 2.8 51 2 10 24 13 12 146 5.0
24 Barton, František 27-2 237 8.8 17-34 .500 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 21 34 55 2.0 25 0 10 20 9 4 37 1.4
10 Haigh, Patrick 12-0 44 3.7 4-10 .400 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 2 0 2 1 0 0 12 1.0
05 Dread, Malcolm 7-0 14 2.0 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 1 5 0.7
34 Olaosebikan, Joshua 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 876-1852 .473 217-616 .352 358-494 .725 312 813 1125 35.2 496 11 423 465 125 221 2327 72.72
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 819-1890 .433 227-657 .346 433-572 .757 315 722 1037 32.4 478 7 406 403 92 285 2298 71.81

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 2327 2298
    Points Per Game 72.7 71.8
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 876-1852 819-1890
    Field Goal Pct .473 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 217-616 227-657
    3PT FG Pct .352 .346
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-494 433-572
    FT Pct .725 .757
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 13.5
REBOUNDS 1125 1037
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.8 –
ASSISTS 423 406
    Assists Per Game 13.2 12.7
TURNOVERS 465 403
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 12.6
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 221 285
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.9
BLOCKS 125 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 26,232 51,025
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-2,018 18-2,835
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Mount St. Mary's 1112 1193 9 8 2327
Opponents 1018 1253 9 12 2298

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/23 at Maryland L 53-68 14,044
11/11/23 COPPIN ST. W 74-60 2,206
11/18/23 at Georgetown L 72-83 4,648
11/22/23 at American L 65-68 584
11/25/23 HOWARD L (2 OT) 83-87 1,215

* 12/01/23 at Manhattan L (OT) 74-75 1,097
* 12/03/23 SIENA W 80-48 1,863

12/05/23 at Ole Miss L 68-77 6,950
12/09/23 at Loyola Maryland W 77-64 821
12/15/23 at Saint Francis (PA) W 72-65 502
12/20/23 at Georgia L 82-94 6,045
12/23/23 LIU W 87-59 1,782
12/30/23 at Delaware St. L 73-77 550

* 01/05/24 CANISIUS W 74-69 1,307
* 01/07/24 at Saint Peter's L 64-70 426
* 01/14/24 at Iona L 70-87 1,434
* 01/19/24 MARIST W 65-48 1,808
* 01/21/24 NIAGARA L 71-82 2,412
* 01/25/24 at Quinnipiac L 65-79 929
* 01/27/24 RIDER L 62-66 2,965
* 02/02/24 at Marist W 76-58 1,360
* 02/04/24 at Siena W 68-61 5,730
* 02/08/24 MANHATTAN W 82-78 2,270
* 02/10/24 QUINNIPIAC W 96-79 2,166
* 02/16/24 at Rider L 57-61 1,587
* 02/18/24 at Fairfield L 80-94 2,327
* 02/23/24 SAINT PETER'S L 65-70 2,061
* 02/25/24 IONA W 72-65 1,387
* 03/01/24 at Canisius L 56-61 914
* 03/03/24 at Niagara W 91-72 1,077
* 03/09/24 FAIRFIELD L 92-96 2,790

03/12/24 vs Canisius L 61-77 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mount St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Leffew, Dakota 18-18 633 35.2 119-257 .463 47-118 .398 35-44 .795 7 79 86 4.8 32 0 71 57 8 26 320 17.8
02 Montgomery, De'Shayne 20-9 581 29.1 93-169 .550 17-37 .459 61-82 .744 16 58 74 3.7 40 1 48 68 16 31 264 13.2
23 Reaves, Joshua 20-20 610 30.5 70-174 .402 42-116 .362 12-14 .857 2 43 45 2.3 21 0 22 18 1 7 194 9.7
04 Adebayo, Dola 20-13 440 22.0 55-110 .500 9-25 .360 22-24 .917 28 69 97 4.9 45 1 26 18 18 18 141 7.1
13 Hobbs, Dallas 14-2 284 20.3 31-88 .352 13-43 .302 17-22 .773 7 38 45 3.2 28 2 29 34 1 9 92 6.6
15 Ard, Jr., Terrell 15-0 233 15.5 38-78 .487 0-6 .000 19-28 .679 17 42 59 3.9 24 0 17 21 4 9 95 6.3
12 Cordilia, Jedy 19-18 371 19.5 51-89 .573 0-1 .000 15-21 .714 21 66 87 4.6 31 0 14 25 12 7 117 6.2
21 Jessamy, Ronald 19-0 228 12.0 42-72 .583 0-1 .000 34-44 .773 22 29 51 2.7 37 2 5 15 10 11 118 6.2
11 Tinsley, George 20-19 504 25.2 41-75 .547 8-24 .333 8-15 .533 32 54 86 4.3 15 0 24 19 6 11 98 4.9
10 Haigh, Patrick 10-0 38 3.8 4-8 .500 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 2 1 0 0 12 1.2
05 Dread, Malcolm 5-0 10 2.0 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0.6
24 Barton, František 15-1 91 6.1 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 14 17 1.1 9 0 2 6 2 1 6 0.4
34 Olaosebikan, Joshua 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 548-1134 .483 141-380 .371 223-294 .759 184 528 712 35.6 285 6 260 294 78 131 1460 73.00
Opponents 20 4025 201.3 515-1211 .425 158-435 .363 231-308 .750 197 430 627 31.4 284 4 255 230 53 179 1419 70.95

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 1460 1419
    Points Per Game 73.0 71.0
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 548-1134 515-1211
    Field Goal Pct .483 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-380 158-435
    3PT FG Pct .371 .363
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 223-294 231-308
    FT Pct .759 .750
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.6
REBOUNDS 712 627
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 260 255
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.8
TURNOVERS 294 230
    Turnovers Per Game 14.7 11.5
    Turnovers Margin -3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 131 179
    Steals Per Game 6.6 9.0
BLOCKS 78 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 21,029 16,881
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-2,103 10-1,688
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 687 768 5 1460
Opponents 631 782 6 1419

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Manhattan L (OT) 74-75 1097
12/03/23 SIENA W 80-48 1863
01/05/24 CANISIUS W 74-69 1307
01/07/24 at  Saint Peter's L 64-70 426
01/14/24 at  Iona L 70-87 1434
01/19/24 MARIST W 65-48 1808
01/21/24 NIAGARA L 71-82 2412
01/25/24 at  Quinnipiac L 65-79 929
01/27/24 RIDER L 62-66 2965
02/02/24 at  Marist W 76-58 1360
02/04/24 at  Siena W 68-61 5730
02/08/24 MANHATTAN W 82-78 2270
02/10/24 QUINNIPIAC W 96-79 2166
02/16/24 at  Rider L 57-61 1587
02/18/24 at  Fairfield L 80-94 2327
02/23/24 SAINT PETER'S L 65-70 2061
02/25/24 IONA W 72-65 1387
03/01/24 at  Canisius L 56-61 914
03/03/24 at  Niagara W 91-72 1077
03/09/24 FAIRFIELD L 92-96 2790


